DATA SHEET
Product specification
File under Integrated Circuits, IC02
October 1992
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TSA5511
1.3 GHz Bidirectional I2C-bus
controlled synthesizer

comparator operates at 7.8125 kHz when a 4 MHz crystal
is used.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Note
1. SOT102-1; 1996 December 5.
2. SOT109-1; 1996 December 5.
3. SOT163-1; 1996 December 5.
EXTENDED TYPE
NUMBER
PACKAGE
PINS PIN POSITION MATERIAL CODE
TSA5511 18 DIL plastic SOT102(1)
TSA5511T 16 SO plastic SOT109A(2)
TSA5511AT 20 SO plastic SOT163A(3)
October 1992 3
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
1.3 GHz Bidirectional I2C-bus controlled synthesizer TSA5511
QUICK REFERENCE DATA